(A) the amount of such deficiency which is required by DLL to be paid to TGL; or (B) the 
available contingency commitment amount (in any case, such amount (including any amount 
which DLL has already paid to TGL as the contingency commitment) shall not exceed USD 
13,000,000/- (United States Dollar Thirteen Million only)) if TGL fails to meet its respective 
payment obligations, as and when they fall due, under the respective transaction documents in 
relation to the Project shall be extended until July 31, 2023; and 

(ii) The restriction on the DLL to maintain at least fifty-one percent (51%) shareholding in TGL shall be

[...]

which is required by DLL to be paid to TGL; or (B) the available 
contingency commitment amount (in any case, such amount (including 
any amount which DLL has already paid to TGL as the contingency 

Dawood Lawrencepur Limited 
commitment) shall not exceed USD 13,000,000/- (United States Dollar 
Thirteen Million only)) if TGL fails to meet its respective payment 
obligations, as and when they fall due, under the respective transaction 
documents in relation to the Project shall be extended until July 31, 
2023; and 

(ii) The restriction on the DLL to maintain at least fifty-one percent (51%)